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QUESTION WITHOUT NOTICE 
(Of which some notice has been given)  

Wednesday, 25 May 2011 

Hon Linda Savage to the Minister for Mental Health representing the Minister for 
Culture and the Arts. 

 
I refer to the new State Theatre Centre and I ask: 

1. For every Friday and Saturday from 27th May 2011 until 31st December 2011, is 
the main theatre booked and if so by whom? 

 

I thank the Hon. Member for some notice of this question. 

Fri 27 May 11 Prickly Pear Ensemble 
Sat 28 May 11 Prickly Pear Ensemble 
Fri 3 June 11 Prickly Pear Ensemble 
Sat 4 June 11 Prickly Pear Ensemble 
Fri 10 June 11 The Helix Project  
Sat 11 June 11 The Helix Project  
Fri 17 June 11 WA Youth Jazz Orchestra 
Sat 18 June 11 Ramsay Health Care 
Fri 24 June 11 Black Swan State Theatre Company (BSSTC) 
Sat 25 June 11 BSSTC 
Fri 1 Jul 11 BSSTC 
Sat 2 Jul 11 BSSTC 
Fri 8 Jul 11 BSSTC 
Sat 9 Jul 11 BSSTC 
Fri 15 Jul 11 BSSTC 
Sat 16 Jul 11 BSSTC 
Fri 22 Jul 11 WA Ballet (WAB) 
Sat 23 Jul 11 WAB 
Fri 29 Jul 11 WAB 
Sat 30 Jul 11 WAB 
Fri 5 Aug 11 Christine Dunstan Productions 
Sat 6 Aug 11 Christine Dunstan Productions 
Fri 12 Aug 11 Christine Dunstan Productions 
Sat 13 Aug 11 Christine Dunstan Productions 
Fri 19 Aug 11 Programmed Event Bell Shakespeare 
Sat 20 Aug 11 Programmed Event Bell Shakespeare 
Fri 26 Aug 11 Programmed Event Bangarra Dance 
Sat 27 Aug 11 Programmed Event Bangarra Dance 
Fri 2 Sep 11 Australian Performing Arts Centres Association (APACA) 
Sat 3 Sep 11 APACA 
Fri 9 Sep 11 BSSTC 
Sat 10 Sep 11 BSSTC 



Fri 16 Sep 11 BSSTC 
Sat 17 Sep 11 BSSTC 
Fri 23 Sep 11 BSSTC 
Sat 24 Sep 11 BSSTC 
Fri 30 Sep 11 BSSTC - possible extension week - pencil booking 
Sat 1 Oct 11 BSSTC - possible extension week - pencil booking  
Fri 7 Oct 11 Nova Ensemble/Stage WA 
Sat 8 Oct 11 Nova Ensemble/Stage WA 
Fri 14 Oct 11 Nova Ensemble/Stage WA 
Sat 15 Ict 11 Nova Ensemble/Stage WA 
Fri 21 Oct 11 Nova Ensemble/Stage WA 
Sat 22 Oct 11 Nova Ensemble/Stage WA 
Fri 28 Oct 11 BSSTC 
Sat 29 Oct 11 BSSTC 
Fri 4 Nov 11 BSSTC 
Sat 5 Nov 11 BSSTC 
Fri 11 Nov 11 BSSTC 
Sat 12 Nov 11 BSSTC 
Fri 18 Nov 11 Museums Australia Conference  
Sat 19 Nov 11 Museums Australia Conference 

Fri 25 Nov 11 
West Australian Aboriginal Dance Company - pencil booking 
cancelled 9 May 2011 

Sat 26 Nov 11 
West Australian Aboriginal Dance Company - pencil booking 
cancelled 9 May 2011 

Fri 2 Dec 11 Freehills 
Sat 3 Dec 11 Kentz End of Year Dinner 
Fri 9 Dec 11 GPJ 
Sat 10 Dec 11 Independent Group 
Fri 16 Dec 11 No booking at present 
Sat 17 Dec 11 No booking at present 
Fri 23 Dec 11 Possible Maintenance depending on booking requirements 
Sat 24 Dec 11 Possible Maintenance depending on booking requirements 
Fri 31 Dec 11 Possible Maintenance depending on booking requirements 

 


